CH \$90.00 209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603118

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent		10/09/2020	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Southwest Stainless, L.P.
Street Address:	3750 Highway 225
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77503
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE
Name:	Main Steel Polishing Company, Inc.
Street Address:	3750 Highway 225
City:	Pasadena
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77503
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2095142	SOUTHWEST STAINLESS & ALLOY	
Registration Number:	3212058	M MAIN STEEL	
Registration Number:	3692267	THE FINISH IS JUST THE START	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

TRADEMARK

900574775 REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0740

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020
Total Attackments O	

Total Attachments: 3

source=wilmington trust to southwest stainless 1#page1.tif source=wilmington trust to southwest stainless 1#page2.tif source=wilmington trust to southwest stainless 1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0741

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

October 9, 2020

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 6, 2012, that was recorded November 6, 2012, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel: 4895; Frame: 0078 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), Southwest Stainless, L.P. (n/k/a Sunbelt Supply LP) ("<u>Southwest Stainless</u>") and Main Steel Polishing Company, Inc. (n/k/a MSP 2014 Company, Inc.) ("<u>MSP</u>"; and together with Southwest Stainless, collectively, "<u>Grantors</u>"), pledged and granted to Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>"), to secure the Secured Obligations, a Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Released Trademark Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Grantors have requested and the Collateral Agent has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its continuing security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement referred to therein.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby, without any representation and warranty and without any recourse (a) terminates the Liens and security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Trademark Collateral, (b) releases its security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral, and (c) discharges any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent in the Released Trademark Collateral.

Wilmington Trust, National Association, is executing and delivering this Release of Trademark Security Agreement solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent under the Indenture and not in its individual or corporate capacity. In acting hereunder, the Collateral Agent shall be entitled to all of the rights, privileges and immunities under the Indenture and the Collateral Agreements, as though fully set forth herein.

The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes Grantors and their agents, representatives and designees to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

LEGAL02/40131911v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

By

Name. John T. Needham, Jr.

Title Vice President

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
SOUTHWEST STAINLESS & ALLOY	2,095,142	09/09/1997
M MAIN STEEL	3212058	02/27/2007
THE FINISH IS JUST THE START	3692267	10/06/2009

LEGAL02/40131911v2

RECORDED: 10/15/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0744